
前期

　入学式・履修ガイダンス 　　4月 3日（土）

　前期授業開始 　　4月16日（金）

　修士論文テーマ・指導教員届及び 　　～ 4月16日（金）

　博士論文題目・指導教員届

　前期履修登録　※

　　　　Sophie抽選 　　4月 1日（木）～ 4月 8日（木）

●科目により期間が異なる

　　　　受講者抽選・研究室抽選 　　4月 9日（金） ～ 4月12日（月）

　　　　本登録 　　4月13日（火）0時 ～ 4月14日（水）23時

　　　　登録確認 　　4月23日（金）9時 ～ 4月27日（火）17時

　　　　登録確定 　　5月 7日（金）9時 ～

　創立記念週間（休日） 　　4月30日（金）～ 5月 1日（土）

　授業及び前期試験 　　7月16日（金）～ 7月22日（木）

　前期授業終了 　　7月22日（木）

　夏期休暇 　　7月23日（金）～ 9月23日（木）

　前期土曜開講科目授業実施（みなし土曜日） 　　なし

　前期祝日授業実施 　　7月22日（木）（海の日）

　前期補講日    　5月22日、29日、6月 5日、12日、7月 3日、10日

   　（いずれも土曜午後）

後期

　後期授業開始 　　9月24日（金）　

　後期履修登録

　　　　Sophie抽選 　　9月10日（金）9時 ～ 9月14日（火）13時

●科目により期間が異なる

　　　　受講者抽選・研究室抽選 　　9月15日（水） ～ 9月17日（金）

　　　　本登録 　　9月21日（火）0時 ～9月22日（水）23時

　　　　登録確認  　10月 1日（金） 9時 ～10月 5日（火）17時

　　　　登録確定  　10月14日（木） 9時 ～

　聖心祭  　10月16日（土）・10月17日（日）  

　　　  聖心祭準備（終日休講） 　 10月15日（金）

　　　  聖心祭後片付け（終日休講）  　10月18日（月）

　博士論文提出期限 　 10月29日（金）

　冬期休暇  　12月24日（金）～ 1月 6日（木）

　授業再開   　1月 7日（金）

　修士論文提出日 　　1月19日（水）・ 1月20日（木）

　授業及び後期試験 　　1月13日（木）～ 1月15日（土）、

　　1月18日（火）～ 1月19日（水）、1月24日（月）

　後期授業終了   　1月27日（木）

　学位記授与式 　  3月12日（土）

　後期土曜開講科目授業実施（みなし土曜日） 　　なし

　後期祝日授業実施 　　なし

　後期補講日    　1月20日（木）～ 1月22日（土）、

　　1月25日（火）～ 1月27日（木）

　　　　　　　　2021年度　  聖心女子大学大学院　　　学年暦 

　※授業回数確保のため、前期は全科目最低1回の補講が必要



                   2021～2022       UNIVERSITY OF THE SACRED HEART 　GRADUATE  SCHOOL
                                                                  ACADEMIC CALENDAR
1st Semester

　Opening Ceremony and Course Guidance 　　April  3 (Sat.)

　1st Semester Classes begin 　　April  16 (Fri.)

　Application for 2021 MA Thesis 　　～ April 16 (Fri.) 

　Application for 2021 PHD Thesis

　1st Semester Registration　※

　　　　Pre-registration

　　　　  Enrollment Lottery (Predesignated
　　　　  courses)

　　April  1 (Thur.) ー April  8 (Thur.)
　　　　●Pre-registration period is class dependent.

　　　　  Enrollment Lottery (Selected general
　　　　  courses,department-specified courses)

　  April  9 (Fri.) ー April  12 (Mon.)

        Registration 　  April  13 (Tue.) 0:00 ー April  14 (Wed.) 23:00

        Registration Confirmation 　  April  23 (Fri.) 9:00 ー April  27 (Tue.) 17:00

　　　　Registration Completion 　　May 7 (Fri.) 9:00 ー

　Foundation Week (Holidays) 　　April 30 (Fri.) ～ May 1 (Sat.)

　Classes and Examinations 　　July  16 (Fri.) ～ July 22 (Thur.)

　1st Semester Classes end 　　July  22 (Thur.)

　Summer Holidays 　　July  23 (Fri.) ～ Sep.23 (Thur.)

　Classes Following Saturday Tiimetable        ー

　Classes conducted on Holiday 　　July 22  (Thur.)  (Umi-no-Hi)

　1st Semester Make-up Classes    　May 22, 29, June 5,12, July 3, 10 (Saturday afternoon)

2nd Semester

　2nd Semester Classes begin 　　Sep.24 (Fri.)

　2nd Semester Registration

　　　　Pre-registration

　　　　  Enrollment Lottery (Predesignated
　　　　  courses)

　  Sep.10 (Fri.) 9:00 - Sep.  14 (Tue.) 23:00
　　　　●Pre-registration period is class dependent.

　　　　  Enrollment Lottery (Selected general
　　　　  courses,department-specified courses)

　  Sep. 15 (Wed.) ー Sep. 17 (Fri.)

        Registration 　  Sep. 21 (Tue.) 0:00 ー Sep. 22 (Wed.)23:00

        Registration Confirmation 　  Oct.  1 (Fri.) 9:00 ー Oct.  5 (Tue.)17:00

　　　　Registration Completion 　　Oct. 14 (Thur.) 9:00 ー

　Seishin Sai   　Oct.16（Sat.）・Oct.17（Sun.）  

　　　　Preparation (No Classes) 　  Oct.15（Fri.）

            Clean-up (No Classes)   　Oct.18（Mon.）

　Deadline for 2021 PHD Thesis  　 Oct.29（Fri.）

　Winter Holidays  　 Dec.24（Fri.）～ Jan. 6（Thur.）

　Classes Resume   　Jan. 7（Fri.）

　Deadline for 2021 MA Thesis 　　Jan.19（Wed.）～ Jan.20（Thur.）

　Classes and Final Examinations 　　Jan.13（Thur.）～ Jan.15（Sat.）

   　Jan. 18（Tue.）  ～   Jan. 19（Wed.）・Jan. 24（Mon.）

　2nd Semester Classes end   　Jan.27（Thur.）

　Commencement 　  March 12 (Sat.）

　Classes Following Saturday Timetable        ー

Classes conducted on Holiday    　Oct. 11（Mon.） (Sports-no-Hi）

　2nd Semester Make-up Classes    　Jan. 20（Thur.） ～　Jan. 22（Sat.),

   　Jan. 25（Tue.）  ～   Jan. 27（Thur.）

　※Minimum one make-up class will be mandatory for all classes to ensure the required credit hours.
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